# Admission is subject to submission of final pass mark sheet of graduation during the final physical verification on 

10.10.2025. otherwise the candidature will be automatically cancelled. 

NOTE:  

1. Date of Admission:  14.09.2024 to 16.09.2024.  

2. Admission Fees: (i) Students Welfare Charges of Rs. 25000/- (Rupees Twenty Five Thousand) only 

must be deposited directly to the college bank account, detail of which is given below: 

The Detail of the College Bank Account: 

 Name of A/C Holder : State Institute of Physical Education for Women 

 A/c No: 777701000004825 

 Name of the Bank :